Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Intelligence Press, Inc.		03/05/2007	CORPORATION:

## RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	IntercontinentalExchange, Inc.		
Street Address:	2100 RiverEdge Parkway, Fifth Floor		
City:	Atlanta		
State/Country:	GEORGIA		
Postal Code:	30328		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION:		

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78969147	NGI
Serial Number:	78969182	NGI'S BIDWEEK SURVEY
Serial Number:	77005301	NGI'S DAILY GAS PRICE INDEX
Serial Number:	77005288	NATURAL GAS INTELLIGENCE WEEKLY GAS PRICE INDEX
Registration Number:	1239351	NATURAL GAS INTELLIGENCE
Registration Number:	1571832	NATURAL GAS INTELLIGENCE GAS PRICE INDEX
Registration Number:	2038876	NATURAL GAS INTELLIGENCE WEEKLY GAS PRICE INDEX
Registration Number:	2038877	NGI'S DAILY GAS PRICE INDEX
Registration Number:	2910107	NATURAL GAS INTELLIGENCE

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (215)656-2498

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 215-656-3385

Email: ip.phil@dlapiper.com

Correspondent Name: Paul A. Taufer

900083790

TRADEMARK REEL: 003596 FRAME: 0473 78969747

O UVC\$ HU

Address Line 1: 1650 Market Street, Suite 4900 Address Line 2: One Liberty Place Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103 Address Line 4: ICE-1-E ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: NAME OF SUBMITTER: Nancy Nunez Signature: /NN/ 08/08/2007 Date: **Total Attachments: 3** source=Assignme#page1.tif source=Assignme#page2.tif source=Assignme#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003596 FRAME: 0474

## SCHEDULE B

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment ("Assignment") is made from Intelligence Press, Inc., a Virginia corporation having a business address at 22648 Glenn Drive, Suite 305, Sterling, Virginia 20164 ("Assignor") to Intercontinental Exchange, Inc., a Delaware corporation having a business address at 2100 RiverEdge Parkway, Fifth Floor, Atlanta, Georgia 30328 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor owns certain rights, title and interest in the following trademarks and service marks (and the applications and registrations relating thereto listed in Schedule A): "NGI;" "NGI's BIDWEEK SURVEY;" "NATURAL GAS INTELLIGENCE;" "NGI's DAILY GAS PRICE INDEX;" "NGI's DAILY GAS PRICE INDEX" (and Design); "NATURAL GAS INTELLIGENCE WEEKLY GAS PRICE INDEX;" "NATURAL GAS INTELLIGENCE WEEKLY GAS PRICE INDEX" (and Design); and "NATURAL GAS INTELLIGENCE GAS PRICE INDEX (And Design);" (collectively, the "Trademarks"), all of the business related thereto, all of the goodwill pertaining thereto, all rights to use, register or renew registrations for the Trademarks, or collect royalties for the licensing thereof, and all claims for infringement thereof (hereinafter "Assignor's Rights in the Mark"); and

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee wish for Assignee to acquire Assignor's Rights in the Mark.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign, set over and transfer to Assignee all of Assignor's Rights in the Mark. The rights of Assignee at common law and/or to the end of the term or terms of which registration of the Mark may be granted or renewed are to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for Assignee's own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns and other legal representatives, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this Assignment had not been made; including all claims for royalties for licensing of the Mark and damages by reason of past infringement(s) of the Mark, with the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and benefit, for the use, benefit and on behalf of its successors, assigns and other legal representatives.

In Witness Hereof, Assignor has executed this Assignment effective as of Wlarch 5, 2007.

INTELLIGENCE PRESS, INC.

By: Elen B. Steis Name: Ellen B. Steis

Title: DresideNO

Schedule A

# **U.S. TRADEMARKS AND APPLICATIONS**

U.S. Reg. or App.	Mark	Filing Date	Registration Date
No.	(Goods/Services)		
U.S. App. No.	NGI ("providing a	September 7, 2006	
78/969,147	website of current		
	news and market		
	reports in the field of		
	natural gas and		
	energy")		4
U.S. App. No.	NGI's BIDWEEK	September 7, 2006	
78/969,182	SURVEY		
	("newsletters in the		
•	field of gas prices";		
	"on-line newsletters in		
	the field of gas	,	
	prices")		
U.S. App. No.	NGI's DAILY GAS	September 22, 2006	
77/005,301	PRICE INDEX ("on-		
	line newsletters in the		
	field of gas prices")		
U.S. App. No.	NATURAL GAS	September 22, 2006	
77/005,288	INTELLIGENCE		
	WEEKLY GAS		İ
	PRICE INDEX ("on-		
	line newsletters in the		
	field of gas prices")		
Reg. No. 1,239,351	NATURAL GAS	July 23, 1981	May 24, 1983
, ,	INTELLIGENCE		, , , , , ,
	("Newsletter		
	Pertaining to the Field		
	of Natural Gas")		
Reg. No. 1,571,832	NATURAL GAS	November 9, 1988	December 19, 1989
	INTELLIGENCE	,	
	GAS PRICE INDEX	•	
	(And Design)		•
	("newsletters")		
Reg. No. 2,038,876	NATURAL GAS	March 22, 1996	February 18, 1997
	INTELLIGENCE		
	WEEKLY GAS		
	PRICE INDEX (and		
	Design) ("newsletters		
	in the field of gas		
	prices")		

15

TRADEMARK REEL: 003596 FRAME: 0476

Reg. No. 2,038,877	NGI's DAILY GAS PRICE INDEX (and Design) ("newsletters in the field of gas prices")	March 22, 1996	February 18, 1997
Reg. No. 2,910,107	NATURAL GAS INTELLIGENCE ("Newsletters pertaining to the field of natural gas")	December 3, 2003	December 14, 2004

# **COMMON LAW MARKS**

Mark	Goods/Services	Date of First Use Anywhere	Date of First Use In Interstate Commerce
NGI DATA FEEDS	NGI Natural Gas Price Data via FTP and HTTP feeds.	Feb 2006	Feb 2006
NGI'S ENHANCED DATA SUBSCRIPTION	NGI Natural Gas Historical Data Access	Feb 2002	Feb 2002
ENHANCED DATA SUBSCRIPTION	NGI Natural Gas Historical Data Access	Feb 2002	Feb 2002

## **DOMAIN NAMES**

Domain Name	Related Mark(s)	Registrar	<b>Expiration Date</b>
ngigpi.com	NGI	Network Solutions, LLC	November 25, 2007
naturalgasintelligence.com	NGI, NATURAL GAS INTELLIGENCE	Network Solutions, LLC	July 6, 2007

16

TRADEMARK REEL: 003596 FRAME: 0477